BEFORE THE STATE OF NEVADA TAXICAB AUTHORITY

2

1

3

4

5

6

7 8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17 18

19

2021

22

23

24

2526

27

28

IN THE MATTER OF
THE APPLICATION OF THE FRIAS
COMPANIES FOR A TEMPORARY
ALLOCATION OF MEDALLIONS FOR
2010 NATIONAL FINALS RODEO
)

At a general session of the State of Nevada Taxicab Authority

held at the

Taxicab Authority

1785 East Sahara Avenue #200 Las Vegas, Nevada 89104

ORDER

PRESENT: Ileana Drobkin, Chairman

Robert Forbuss, Member Joshua Miller, Member John G. Marushok, Member Joseph Hardy, Member

Lt. Joseph Wingard, Acting Taxicab Authority Administrator

Scott Davis, Deputy Attorney General

The STATE OF NEVADA TAXICAB AUTHORITY makes the following findings of fact and conclusions of law.

- 1. On the 7th day of December, 2010, a public hearing was held regarding the above-entitled matter (the "Event"), in compliance with the provisions of the Nevada Open Meeting Law, the Nevada Administrative Procedure Act, Chapter 706 of the Nevada Revised Statutes (NRS) and the Nevada Administrative Code (NAC), at which time all interested parties appeared and were heard.
- 2. The Taxicab Authority is authorized to allocate temporary additional medallions, pursuant to NRS 706.8824 and 706.88245, whenever circumstances require a temporary increase in the number of taxicabs allocated.

28

1	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Board authorizes and directs the Administrator to			
2	remove medallions if warranted by appropriate circumstances.			
3	Dated this day of December, 2010.			
4				
5				State of Nevada Taxicab Authority by:
6				
7				Ileana Drobkin, Chairman
8				ileana Diobkin, Chairman
9				
10	ATTEST:			
11	,2011	Lt. Joseph Wingard Acting Taxicab Authority Administra		- trator
12		Acting Taxicab F	Authority Authinis	lialoi
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20 21				
22				
23				
23 24				
25				
26				
27				
28				